PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
John J McGraw	2003-11-20	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	9020 Activity Road Suite A		San Diego	CALIFORNIA	92126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	09156208	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 702-796-3502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023732

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	John C. Lambertsen
DATE SIGNED:	2003-11-20

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSN9A1.tif source=ASSN9A2.tif source=ASSN9A3.tif

PATENT REEL: 014143 FRAME: 0862

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John J. McGraw, a United States citizen and resident of Manitowish Waters, Wisconsin, having a mailing address of 37 Deer Park Road, Manitowish Waters, WI 54545, along with Thomas G. Malone, a United States citizen and resident of San Diego, California, having a mailing address of 9020 Activity Road, Suite A, San Diego, CA 92126-4454; have invented certain new and useful improvements in INFLATABLE INSULATING LINERS FOR SHIPPING CONTAINERS for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No.: 09/156,208, Filed September 17, 1998, now issued as United States Letters Patent No. 6,513,974;

WHEREAS, in April of 2000 I entered into an ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, KNOW-HOW AND INVENTIONS Agreement with Cargo Technology, Inc., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 9020 Activity Road, Suite A, San Diego, California 92126-4454, wherein I transferred to the said Cargo Technology, Inc., certain "IP Rights" as defined therein, including my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application;

AND WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm in writing in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the European Patent Office that, as of the effective date of the said April 2000 Agreement, Cargo Technology, Inc., did obtain an assignment of my rights in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John J. McGraw, one of the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that I did in April 2000, and now hereby confirm that I did, sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cargo Technology, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States, including, but not limited to United States Letters Patent No. 6,513,974, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including, but not limited to European Patent Application No. 99951476.3, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cargo Technology, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I FURTHER transfer and assign to the said **Cargo Technology**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all causes of action, rights, and remedies possessed by me and arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the effective date of this Agreement.

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 09/156,208; Filed: September 17, 1998

Now U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,513,974 European Patent Application No. 99951476.3

CARTC.009A

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Cargo Technology, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Cargo Technology, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of November, 2003.

John J. McGraw

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF VILAS

0

🛮 ss.

On NOV 17, 2003, before me, Nov 17, 2003, before me, Nov 17, 2003 personally appeared John J. McGraw personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WISCONSIN

MARILYN T. GRAY

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 09/156,208; Filed: September 17, 1998

Now U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,513,974 European Patent Application No. 99951476.3

CARTC.009A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cargo Technology, Inc., by and through its duly authorized officer, hereby acknowledges and accepts the above Confirmatory Assignment.

Thomas G. Malone, President

STATE OF Cal, fornia

0 ss.

COUNTY OF San Diego

0 33

On Nov 19, 2003, before me, Raymon Tilley personally appeared Thomas G. Malone person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Signature

CARG.04P.ASSIGNNov-03

RECORDED: 11/20/2003

RAYMOND TILLEY
Commission # 1376624
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2006